# P95000 QEQQUIZ TODD A. STERZOY Holland and Knight TODD A. STERZOY Holland and Knight

(Requester's Name)

315 South Calhoun Street Suite 600

Tallahansae, Florida 32302

(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)

OFFICE USE ONLY

400001388784 -01/25/95--01009--026 \*\*\*\*140.00 \*\*\*\*140.00

	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S) (If known):
1. <u>CEDARS OF</u>	DRANGE (1. +y , / 1.1	(Document #)
	don Namo) * / *	(Occument #)
2. (Corporal	ion Name)	(Document #)
3.		
•	ion Namo)	(Document #)
4. (Corporal	don Name)	(Document #)
XX Walk in XX P	ick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out \	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW PILINGS	ARANAMAAPATRO	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	GLING 50 50 50
Profit	Amendment	NAME OF THE PARTY
NonProfit 18 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	birector Capy 22 32
And the limited biability	Change of Registered Agent	11.600 B. 300
Donume Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Examin Other	Merger	1998 Till
Updater non		The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	~ 1550 CD
Annual Report	Foreign	3 763
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	1/19/91-
P Verityer DCC	Reinstatement	1 1 1
1000000	Trademark	Examiner's Initials (17)
UNGCOOONS (10/92) CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Examinet's findais

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

## CEDARS OF ORANGE CITY, LTD.

### a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Partnership Act (1986), Part I, Chapter 620, Florida Statutes (thou "Act"), have entered into an Agreement of Limited Partnership and hereby certify as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited partnership is as follows:

Cedars of Orange City, Ltd.

2. Address. The principal place of business and mailing address for the limited partnership is as follows:

1890 Semoran Boulevard, Suite 339 Winter Park, FL 32792

3. Registered Agent. The name and address of (i) the agent for service of process, required to be maintained by Section 620.105 of the Act, and (ii) the registered agent and registered office, required to be maintained by Section 620.192 of the Act, for the limited partnership are as follows:

Richard L. Wood 1890 Semoran Boulevard, Suite 339 Winter Park, FL 32792

4. <u>General Partner</u>. The name and address of the general partner of the limited partnership are as follows:

Signet Corporation 1890 Semoran Boulevard, Suite 339
Winter Park, FL 32792

5. <u>Termination</u>. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2020.

WHEREFORE, this certificate has been executed by the general partner of the limited partnership in accordance with Section 620.114 of the Act on this 18th day of January, 1995.

SIGNET CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

Richard L. Wood, Vice President

95 JAN 20 PH 12: 21

SECRETARY OF STATION SECRETARY COST OF SECRETARY COST OF STATION SECRETARY COST OF SECRE

# ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The undersigned, having been designated the Agent for Service of Process, pursuant to Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, and Registered Agent, pursuant to Section 620.192, Florida Statutes, of CEDARS OF ORANGE CITY, LTD., a limited partnership to be formed concurrently herewith under the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), does hereby accept such designation and the obligations provided for in Section 620.105 and 620.192, Florida Statutes.

RICHARD L. WOOD

1890 Semoran Boulevard, Suite 339

Winter Park, FL 32792

Dated: January 18, 1995

JAX-139772

### AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared, Richard L. Wood, Vice President of Signet Corporation, a Florida corporation and general pagner of CEDARS OF ORANGE CITY, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), who, upon being swor-certifies as follows:

- ١. The amount of the initial capital contribution of the limited partners of the Partnership is \$0.00.
- 2. The total amount of capital anticipated to be contributed by the limited partiers of the Partnership is \$7,500.00.

This 18th day of January, 1995.

### FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NOT.

Under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts all are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNET CORPORATION, a Florida

corporation

Vice President

JAX-139772